

UNITED LABORATORIES, INC., Opposer,

-versus-

ONE PHARMA CO., INC., Respondent-Applicant. IPC No. 14-2017-00490

Opposition to:

Appln. Ser. No. 4-2017-003804 Date Filed: 15 March 2017

TM: NEO-SNIF

NOTICE OF ORDER

OCHAVE & ESCALONA

Counsel for Opposer No. 66 United Street, Mandaluyong City

CRUZ LAW FIRM

Counsel for Respondent- Applicant Unit 830 City & Land Mega Plaza ADB Avenue corner Garnet Road Ortigas Center, Pasia City

GREETINGS:

Please be informed that Order No. 2017 - 264 (D) dated 15 December 2017 (copy enclosed) was promulgated in the above entitled case.

Pursuant to Section 2, Rule 9 of the IPOPHL Memorandum Circular No. 16-007 series of 2016, any party may appeal the decision to the Director General of the Bureau of Legal Affairs within thirty (30) days after receipt of the decision together with the payment of applicable fees.

Taguig City, 19 December 2017.

IPRS IV

Spetwal

Bureau of Legal Affairs

intellectual Property Center



UNITED LABORATORIES, INC.,	}	IPC NO. 14-2017-00490
Opposer,	}	Opposition to:
-versus-	}	Appln. Ser. No. 4-2017-003804
	}	Date Filed: 15 March 2017
	}	
ONE PHARMA CO., INC.,	}	
Respondent-Applicant.	}	Trademark: NEO-SNIF
XX		Order No. 2017- 214 (D)

ORDER

The Respondent-Applicant filed a Manifestation stating that it has submitted to the Bureau of Trademarks its Withdrawal Letter of the above Application Serial No. 4-2017-003804 for the registration of the trademark "NEO-SNIF". With the express withdrawal by the Respondent-Applicant of its trademark application, there is no more reason or basis to proceed with this case.

WHEREFORE, premises considered, this case is hereby **DISMISSED**. Let the filewrapper of Trademark Application Serial No. 4-2017-003804 be returned, together with a copy of this Order and the aforementioned Manifestation of the Respondent-Applicant, to the Bureau of Trademarks for information and appropriate action.

SO ORDERED.

Taguig City, T'5 DEC 2017

Atty. NATHANIEL S. AREVALO Director IV, Bureau of Legal Affairs

Copy furnished:

OCHAVE & ESCALONA

Counsel for Opposer No. 66 United Street Mandaluyong City

CRUZ LAW FIRM

Counsel for Respondent-Applicant Unit 830 City & Land Mega Plaza ADB Avenue corner Garnet Road Ortigas Center, Pasig City